COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
June 1, 2010 vs. June 1, 2009

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2010

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,169
1,019
3,914
9,841
24,943
6,081

345

6,426
1,121
416
1,445
43

2009
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,808
1,243
3,415
8,920
24,386
4,102

435

4,537
975
180

1,608

38

TOTAL
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